CY2291
Three-PLL General Purpose EPROM
Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07189 Rev. *K  Revised May 31, 2017
Three-PLL General Purpose EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
Features
■ Three integrated phase-locked loops

tions table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE of Sales Representative
for more information.
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
Pb-free
CY2291FX 20-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3 V or 5.0 V
CY2291FXT 20-pin SOIC – Tape and reel Commercial 3.3 V or 5.0 V
Possible Configurations
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
Pb-free
CY2291SXC-xxx 20-pin SOIC Commercial 5.0 V
CY2291SXC-xxxT 20-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 5.0 V
CY2291SXL-xxx 20-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3 V
CY2291SXL-xxxT 20-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3 V
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Custom Configuration Code (Factory Programmed Device only)